

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2017

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant
Vs.
Tanaji Sarjerao Sabale & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta I/b KMC Legal Venture for the Appellant.

**CORAM : K. K. SONAWANE, J.
DATE : 2nd AUGUST, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for appellant.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 06.09.2018.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]