

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2017

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. Through Mr. ... Appellant
Satpalsingh Rajput- Manager Legal

Versus

Mr. Tanaji Sarjerao Sabale And Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Namrata Gawade (Through VC) i/by Ms. Varsha Chavan for the
Appellant.

Ms. Shruti Jadhav i/by S. Yadav for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Adv. Rohinee S. Yadav i/by Sameer Kadam for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. None appears for Appellant. The matter is appearing before the Circuit Bench, Kolhapur for the first time.
2. Issue notice to the Petitioners, returnable on 10.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]